BID FORM KUNA RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

RESPONSE TO KUNA RURAL FIRE DISTRICT SOLICITATION FOR BID NOTICE NO. 2025-01

[This is a 3-page form]

Name of Bidder:			
Address of Bidder:			
Bidder's Authorized Ag	ent:		
TO: The Board of C	ommissioners of I	Kuna Rural Fire District	
The above-named Bidde referenced Bid Notice.	er does hereby subr	mit the following as the Bidder	's response to the above
		ESS ORGANIZATION:	
Address:			
City, State, Zip:			
		e-mail:	
Type of Legal Entity [i.e	e. corporation, limi	ted liability company, partners	hip, Trust, etc.]:
entity is currently author	rized to do busines	roof from the Secretary of States in Idaho. License #:	_
	NC.		
INSURANCE/BONDII		er will use in its performance of	f the Contract awarded
for the following:	mes that the Diade	or will use in its performance of	the Contract awarded
Worker's Compensation	l		
Performance Bonding			
Payment Bonding			
Public Liability Property Damage			
Troporty Damage			

The project involved in the construction of Kuna Rural Fire District Fire Station No. 2 located at, Kuna, Idaho 83634 as specified in the bid documents.				
Amount of Base Bid:	\$			
Amount of Bid Alternate No	o. 1*: \$			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ANY ADDENDA: Following the receipt of the initial Solicitation for Bids, and during the course of preparing a bid. Bidder may receive addenda to the project specifications from the Project Architect. In the event such addenda are provided to Bidder, Bidder must acknowledge here the receipt of such addenda. Consistent with the foregoing, Bidder acknowledges receipt of Addenda Number(s):				
and support this bid, it may be submit marked "Supplemental material to Bi		nvelope		
Kuna Rural Fire District Solicitation	Additional material provided: \(\sigma\) Yes			
(5%) of the amount bid and in the for ☐ cash ☐ cashier's check** ☐ certified check**	Additional material provided:	□ No		

^{*}Bidders are required to submit a bid for Bid Alternate No. 1. However, the Fire District, in its sole discretion, will only award Bid Alternate No. 1 if funds permit. The Fire District has a limited budget and is uncertain whether Bid Alternate No. 1 will fit within the available budget for this project. Therefore, if the Fire District's budget will only cover the lowest Base Bid amount, then the award will be based solely on which lowest Base Bid. Alternatively, if the Fire District's budget allows for the award of Bid Alternate No. 1, then the award will be made to the Bidder offering the lowest bid amount when the Base Bid and Bid Alternate No. 1 amounts are combined. Whether or not Bid Alternate No. 1 will be included in the final construction contract will be made in the Fire District's Board of Trustees' sole discretion.

^{**} Checks or bonds should be made payable to the Kuna Rural Fire District.

Bidder acknowledges that this bid submitted and received by the Fire District may not be withdrawn after the time set in the Notice for the opening of Bids.			
	Bidder		
	By:, Authorized Agent		
	Title of Authorized Agent		
(Corporate seal of Bidder, if a corporation)	Date:		